TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM428810

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sybari Software, Inc.		06/30/2006	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address: One Microsoft Way		
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	perty Type Number Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2073247	ANTIGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com, sstewart@perkinscoie.com

Grace Han Stanton / Perkins Coie LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 4900**

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41827-4846.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lydia Z. Ansari
SIGNATURE:	/Lydia Z. Ansari/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sybari Software, Inc. merger into Microsoft- DE certificate#page1.tif source=Sybari Software, Inc. merger into Microsoft- DE certificate#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006068 FRAME: 0099

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP WHICH

MERGES:

"SYBARI SOFTWARE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MICROSOFT CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "MICROSOFT CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 10:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

WASHINGTON.

3791786 8330 SR# 20173448415

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202583742

Date: 05-23-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006068 FRAME: 0100

State Of Delaware

Entity Details

5/12/2017 1:19:36PM

File Number: 3791786 Incorporation Date / Formation Date: 4/16/2004

Entity Name: SYBARI SOFTWARE, INC.

Entity Kind: Corporation Entity Type: General

Residency: Domestic State: DELAWARE

Status: Merged Status Date: 6/30/2006

Registered Agent Information

Name: THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY

Address: CORPORATION TRUST CENTER

City: WILMINGTON Country:

State: DE Postal Code: 19801

Phone: 302-658-7581

Tax Information

Last AnnualReport Filed: 2005 Tax Due: \$0

Annual Tax Assessment: \$35 Total Authorized Shares: 3000

Filing History (Last 5 Filings)

;	Seq	Description	No of Pages	Filing Date mm/dd/yyyy	Filing Time	Effective Date mm/dd/yyyy
	1	Merger; Non-Survivor [Non-Survivor] [Survivor Nan	2	6/30/2006	10:08 AM	6/30/2006
	2	Merger;Amend Stock 9000014 [Survivor]	4	6/17/2005	2:31 PM	6/17/2005
	3	Amendment	3	1/12/2005	2:45 PM	1/12/2005
	4	Merger [Survivor]	4	4/21/2004	1:16 PM	4/21/2004
	5	Stock Corporation	17	4/16/2004	5:42 PM	4/16/2004

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/24/2017 REEL: 006068 FRAME: 0101